

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
Procurement and Supply Management

Line	Stock No.	Description	UOM EAU	Arlene F. Portman dba Bay Industrial Supplies Clearwater, FL Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 14 Days		Continental Research Corporation St. Petersburg, FL Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 5 Days		Safety Products, Inc. Eaton Park, FL Terms: 2%10, Net 30 Delivery: 3 Days	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	59826	Absorbent, for oil spills and grease, 40LB bag, Oil Dry 0600245	975 BAG		NB		NB		NB
2	58161	Asphalt, Blacktop Mix, 60 LB, Quickcrete or Approved Equal	20 BAG		NB		NB		NB
3	60654	Axe, single bit, 3-1/2 LB, 36" wood handle, Ames 5098-30-354	15 EACH		NB		NB		NB
4	60843	Bar, Pinch Point, Heat Treated, High Carbon Steel, 1-1/4" Stock, 18LB, 60" Length, Rockriver 0226719	15 EACH		NB		NB		NB
5	60657	Bar, Ripping, 24", Ames 99251224	5 EACH		NB		NB		NB
6	60855	Bar, Ripping, 30", Ames 99251225	5 EACH		NB		NB		NB
7	61404	Blade, circular saw, combination, carbide tip, 5/8" arbor hole, 24T, 7-1/4", Irwin 25130	10 EACH		NB		NB		NB
8	61338	Blade, hack saw, 12 In. x 1/2 In. 18 TPI, Lenox 20116-218HE	10 EACH		NB		NB		NB
9	61467	Blade, Jigsaw, Wood Cutting, Bi-Metal, 3-5/8" - 5/16", 10T, Bosch T101B	1 EACH		NB		NB		NB
10	61403	Blade, Reciprocating Saw for Metal, Bi-Metal, 9", 10 TPI, 0254035	1 PACKAGE		NB		NB		NB
11	61401	Blade, Reciprocating Saw, Carbide Tip, Carbon Steel, Straight Back, 9" x 1.31", 8 TPI, 0259725	1 PACKAGE		NB		NB		NB
12	61406	Blade, Reciprocating Saw, Metal, 6" 8/12 TPI Sawzall Blades (5 Pk) Milwaukee 48-00-5091	15 PACKAGE		NB		NB		NB
13	61408	Blade, Reciprocating Saw, Wood, 12" 5 TPI Sawzall® Blades (5 Pk) Milwaukee 48-00-5037	10 PACKAGE		NB		NB		NB
14	61405	Blade, Reciprocating Saw, Wood, 6" 5 TPI Sawzall Blades (5 Pk) Milwaukee 48-00-5035	10 PACKAGE		NB		NB		NB
15	60945	Blade, replacement, hand saw, PVC/ABS plastic pipe cutting, 18", Lenox 20981-HSB-18	1 EACH		NB		NB		NB
16	61695	Blade, replacement, pocket knife, Stanley, 11-040, 10/PK or equal, STANLEY - 11-040	25 EACH		NB		NB		NB
17	61692	Blade, utility knife, 2-3/8" x .025", Stanley 11937	75 PACKAGE		NB		NB		NB
18	58176	Block, concrete 2 hole, 8" X 8" X 16", Cement Products	350 EACH		NB		NB		NB
19	58173	Block, concrete, 1 hole, 8" X 8" X 8", Cement Products	5 EACH		NB		NB		NB
20	58287	Block, concrete, solid, 8" X 8" X 16", Cement Products	30 EACH		NB		NB		NB
21	57981	Bolt, Machine, With Nut, 3/4" X 3"	2030 EACH		NB		NB		NB
22	57978	Bolt, Machine, With Nut, 3/4" X 3-1/2"	410 EACH		NB		NB		NB
23	57975	Bolt, Machine, With Nut, 5/8" X 2-1/2"	275 EACH		NB		NB		NB
24	57972	Bolt, Machine, With Nut, 5/8" x 3"	800 EACH		NB		NB		NB
25	57954	Bolt, Machine, With Nut, 5/8" X 3-1/2"	50 EACH		NB		NB		NB
26	58167	Brick, Red Clay, 3 hole, Cement Products or Approved Equal	5 PALLET		NB		NB		NB
27	59391	Brush, Hand Held, Square End, Scrub, Wood Block, 8IN, Laitner 867 (no substitutions)	10 EACH		NB		NB		NB
28	59388	Brush, truck wash, shaped 10IN foam block, 2-1/2IN long trim made of black and white flagged polystyrene, 12/CS, Weiler 0690742	50 EACH	11.40	570.00		NB		NB
29	59409	Brush, Wire, Toothbrush Style, 7-1/4IN Plastic Handle, SS Bristle, 0805598	175 EACH		NB		NB		NB
30	59595	Bucket, rubber, 12 Qt, Fortex N105-12	10 EACH		NB		NB		NB

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
Procurement and Supply Management

Line	Stock No.	Description	UOM EAU	Arlene F. Portman dba Bay Industrial Supplies Clearwater, FL Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 14 Days		Continental Research Corporation St. Petersburg, FL Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 5 Days		Safety Products, Inc. Eaton Park, FL Terms: 2%10, Net 30 Delivery: 3 Days	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
31	61344	Can, Gas, Plastic, Red, Non-Spill, Auto Shut-Off Spout, 5 GA, Scepter 05096	15 EACH		NB		NB		NB
32	61332	Can, Gas, Type I, 24 Gauge Steel, Non-Flash Back Flame Arrestor, Non-Locking Spout Red, 5 GA, Justrite 7150100	30 EACH		NB		NB	31.67	950.10
33	61326	Can, Gas, Type I, 24 Gauge Steel, Non-Flash Back Flame Arrestor, Non-Locking Spout, Red, 1 GA, Justrite 7110100	10 EACH		NB		NB	26.73	267.30
34	61329	Can, Gas, Type I, 24 Gauge Steel, Non-Flash Back Flame Arrestor, Non-Locking Spout, Red, 2 GA, Justrite, 7120100	30 EACH		NB		NB	28.84	865.20
35	61164	Can, Oil, Metal, Blue, 1 GA, Eagle 991-UI-10S	1 EACH		NB		NB	28.24	28.24
36	61167	Can, Oil, Metal, Blue, 5 GA, Justrite 1096639	1 EACH		NB		NB	40.52	40.52
37	58584	Can, Oiler, 12oz., 8" Spout, 0692144	1 EACH		NB		NB		NB
38	58251	Caulking, latex, 10OZ, Krylon WL3000010	170 EACH		NB		NB		NB
39	59109	Caulking, Silicone, Clear, 10.1 OZ, Rock River (REG) Sealant, 0233649	200 EACH		NB		NB		NB
40	58269	Cement, Adhesive, Bonder and Fortifier, Bonsai 18564 or Approved Equal	25 GALLON		NB		NB		NB
41	58560	Chain, 1/4" Galvanized, proof coil, grade 30, Equiprite 0559706	330 FOOT		NB		NB		NB
42	58566	Chain, 1/4" hardened, tempered alloy steel, self-colored, 4100 LB working load limit, grade 80, Gunnebro 590405	55 FOOT		NB		NB		NB
43	58562	Chain, 3/16" Galvanized, Proof Coli, Grade 30, Peerless Chain 45002	820 FOOT		NB		NB		NB
44	58569	Chain, 3/8" carbon steel, galvanized, 5400lb load limit, Grade 43, Peerless Chain 45015	20 FOOT		NB		NB		NB
45	60624	Chisel, Cold, 1" Bit width x 8" Length, Gearwrench 0224625	5 EACH		NB		NB		NB
46	60663	Chisel, Cold, 1/2" Bit Width x 6" Length, Gearwrench 0224621	1 EACH		NB		NB		NB
47	59001	Clamp, header, 9/16" with band, 12-1/4", Ideal 0427716	160 EACH		NB		NB		NB
48	58980	Clamp, Hose, 9/16" w/Band, 3/4" - 1-3/4", Ideal 0407014	1 EACH		NB		NB		NB
49	50157	Cleaner, 14oz, Brake, Aerosol, CRC 63338	75 EACH		NB		NB		NB
50	50892	Coating, cold galvanized compound, spray, Aervoe 99496710	110 EACH		NB		NB		NB
51	58272	Concrete, Ready Mix, Bagged, Mixed, Sand, Gravel and Cement, Quickrete, 60 LB Bag or Approved Equal	680 BAG		NB		NB		NB
52	59628	Cooler, water, plastic, 10 GA, Rubbermaid 1610 (No Substitutes)	45 EACH		NB		NB	67.22	3,024.90
53	59619	Cooler, water, plastic, foam insulated, 1 GA, Rubbermaid 1560 (No Substitutes)	215 EACH		NB		NB	12.43	2,672.45
54	59622	Cooler, water, plastic, foam insulated, 3 GA, Rubbermaid 1683 (No Substitutes)	20 EACH	39.95	799.00		NB	30.29	605.80
55	59625	Cooler, water, plastic, foam insulated, 5 GA, Rubbermaid 1685 (No Substitutes)	110 EACH		NB		NB	32.14	3,535.40
56	62254	Cord, plug-in, GFCI 9" yellow, 120V at 15 AMPS, Powerphase 0717458	5 EACH		NB		NB		NB
57	60606	Crayon, Lumber, Red, Red Pro-EX, (REG), 0235328	20 EACH		NB		NB		NB
58	60609	Crayon, Lumber, Yellow, Yellow Pro-EX (REG), 0235326	85 EACH		NB		NB		NB

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
Procurement and Supply Management

Line	Stock No.	Description	UOM EAU	Arlene F. Portman dba Bay Industrial Supplies Clearwater, FL Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 14 Days		Continental Research Corporation St. Petersburg, FL Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 5 Days		Safety Products, Inc. Eaton Park, FL Terms: 2%10, Net 30 Delivery: 3 Days	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
59	60681	Cutter, Bolt, Center Cut, 24" x 3/8" Capacity, Powerlink 0190MCD	10 EACH		NB		NB		NB
60	61362	Cutter, pipe, wheel, 3/16" - 1-1/8", Reed, #03660	30 EACH		NB		NB		NB
61	61710	Cutter, Pipe, Wheel, Heavy Duty, Ridgid F-514/33100	1 EACH		NB		NB		NB
62	61086	Cutter, tubing, copper, 3/16" x 1-1/8", Reed 03485	20 EACH		NB		NB		NB
63	61089	Cutter, Tubing, Plastic, Sheer Type, Ratchet Blade, Quick Release, 1/8" x 1-1/2", Ridgid 23498	50 EACH		NB		NB		NB
64	60688	Cutting wheel, hinged, for steel and iron pipe, HSI6, Reed 03507	1 EACH		NB		NB		NB
65	59790	Dispenser, Toilet Tissue for 1,000, Kimberly Clark 09507 (no substitutes)	80 EACH		NB		NB		NB
66	61543	Drill bit, 15 piece set w/ case, Triumph, 99812	15 EACH		NB		NB		NB
67	61629	Drill Bit, Metal, Split Point, 21/64", Triumph 33321	1 EACH		NB		NB		NB
68	61569	Drill Bit, Metal, Split Point, 5/8", Triumph, 94140	1 EACH		NB		NB		NB
69	60954	Driver, Nut, 6IN Long Full Hollow Shaft, 5/16IN, Klein 646-516	25 EACH		NB		NB		NB
70	58179	Expansion joint, 1/2" X 4" X 10', WR Meadows EB123510 or Approved Equal	440 EACH		NB		NB		NB
71	58182	Expansion joint, 1/2" X 6" X 10', WR Meadows EB126010 or Approved Equal	130 EACH		NB		NB		NB
72	61260	File, flat, bastard, 8", Warrenville 12518	10 EACH		NB		NB		NB
73	60705	File, half round, bastard cut, 12", Warrenville 13011	35 EACH		NB		NB		NB
74	60708	File, Mill, Bastard Cut, 12", Warrenville 15011	15 EACH		NB		NB		NB
75	60630	File, round, 1/4" x 8", Nicholson 01974	1 EACH		NB		NB		NB
76	59106	Filler, foam, expanding, 12 oz., Touch N' Seal, 63800	60 EACH		NB		NB		NB
77	62327	Flashlight, Aluminum, 2 Cell, "D" Size, MAG-LITE S2D016	20 EACH		NB		NB		NB
78	60711	Flashlight, Heavy Duty, Industrial Tactical, 2 Cell D Size, White LED Bulb, EVINL25S	25 EACH		NB		NB		NB
79	62329	Flashlight, w/ Holder, 6", MAG-LITE M2A03H	40 EACH		NB		NB		NB
80	50850	Fluid, Starting, Aerosol, 11 OZ, Gunk 5100148	5 EACH		NB		NB		NB
81	58596	Funnel, Plastic, for Type 1 Safety Can, 9IN, Eagle 991-F15	35 EACH		NB		NB	4.31	150.85
82	58599	Funnel, Steel, 10", Plews-4133168	1 EACH		NB		NB		NB
83	58593	Funnel, Steel, w/ Flexible Spout, 1 QT, Plews-0489568	1 EACH		NB		NB		NB
84	58257	Glue, Adhesive, Gorilla Glue Brand, Bottle, Brown, Liquid, 8oz., 303107	5 EACH		NB		NB		NB
85	50856	Grease, Water Resistant, High Temp, Multi-purpose, Talon 4134673	75 EACH		NB		NB		NB
86	61170	Gun, Caulking, Steel, Zinc Coated, Ratchet Type for 10.5 oz. Catridge, Newborn 77	20 EACH		NB		NB		NB
87	60735	Gun, Grease, Lever Type, Rigid Nozzle, 58876	25 EACH		NB		NB		NB
88	60768	Hacksaw, Adjustable Frame, D-Grip Handle, 12", Lenox 12131	10 EACH		NB		NB		NB
89	60777	Hammer, Ball Pein, 32 OZ, Apex Tool Group 0250625	5 EACH		NB		NB		NB
90	60744	Hammer, Brick, Hickory Handle, 24 OZ, Plumb 0209877	65 EACH		NB		NB		NB
91	60750	Hammer, curved claw, wooden handle, 20 OZ head, Rockriver 0249131	15 EACH		NB		NB		NB
92	60741	Hammer, nail, curved claw, wood handle, 16 OZ, Rockriver 0249130	20 EACH		NB		NB		NB
93	60762	Hammer, sledge, 16 LB, Ames 5098-30-586	10 EACH		NB		NB		NB

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
Procurement and Supply Management

Line	Stock No.	Description	UOM EAU	Arlene F. Portman dba Bay Industrial Supplies Clearwater, FL Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 14 Days		Continental Research Corporation St. Petersburg, FL Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 5 Days		Safety Products, Inc. Eaton Park, FL Terms: 2%10, Net 30 Delivery: 3 Days	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
94	60774	Hammer, Sledge, Dbl Face, Short Hickory Handle, 3 LB, Ames 99251262	50 EACH		NB		NB		NB
95	60753	Hammer, sledge, double - faced, hickory handle, 10 LB, Ames 5098-30-582	20 EACH		NB		NB		NB
96	60759	Hammer, sledge, double - faced, hickory handle, 12 LB, Olympia 2173-62-332	10 EACH		NB		NB		NB
97	61473	Handle, axe, 36", Ames 99251560	5 EACH		NB		NB		NB
98	61365	Handle, post hole digger, fits Razerback model 78-005, Part# 2038100	1 EACH		NB		NB		NB
99	61368	Handle, Sledge Hammer, Wood, Standard Size, Ames True Temper 233988	1 EACH		NB		NB		NB
100	60771	Hoe, garden, 1/2" shank, with 60" handle, Ames 1850100	5 EACH		NB		NB		NB
101	60780	Hoe, Mortar, 10" x 6" Blade, 66" Wood Handle, 2160200	1 EACH		NB		NB		NB
102	61242	Hoe, scuffle, floral, with 48" handle, Ames 1866300	5 EACH		NB		NB		NB
103	60760	Holder, key, retractable, Starrett SK1-63135	5 EACH		NB		NB		NB
104	58422	Hook, Clevis Grab, 1/4", Equiprite 0506920	5 EACH		NB		NB		NB
105	58527	Hook, clevis grab, grade 80, 1/4", Columbus McKinnon 0531498	5 EACH		NB		NB		NB
106	58530	Hook, eye, latch, 1.5 ton, grade 4 for 3/8" chain, Weisner 0524838	5 EACH		NB		NB		NB
107	61011	Hook, Heavy, 4 Tine, 7" x 8-1/2" Blade, 54" Handle, Ames 99251845	5 EACH		NB		NB		NB
108	61335	Hose, Extension, Grease Gun, 12", Dynaflo 0425886	10 EACH		NB		NB		NB
109	58794	Hose, water, brass thread, 3/4" IDx50', garden, 100% vinyl jacket, green, oil/grease resistant, 4 ply knit nylon tire cord reinforced, Teknor 0491666	40 EACH		NB		NB		NB
110	58791	Hose, Water, Brass Thread, 3/4" IDx50', Garden, Rubber, Oil/Grease Resistant, Profitter, 4204031	70 EACH		NB		NB		NB
111	63405	Insecticide, Wasps and Hornets, Aerosol, Jet Stream Spray, Raid 0608595 (No Substitutes)	100 EACH		NB		NB		NB
112	65742	Insecticide, 17OZ, Residual, for Ants and Roaches, Raid 13127-00182	630 EACH		NB	16.50	10,395.00		NB
113	65775	Insecticide, 6 OZ, Bomb, Aerosol, 6,000 SF, Misty 1046664 (box of 3, 2 oz cans)	35 BOX		NB		NB		NB
114	66160	Knee Pads, Rubber, Non-Skid, Ergodyne 1007252	40 EACH		NB		NB	15.18	607.20
115	61245	Knife, Pocket, Locking Blade, Stanley, 10-049	50 EACH		NB		NB		NB
116	60792	Knife, Putty, 1-1/2" Blade, High Carbon Steel, Hyde 06108	15 EACH		NB		NB		NB
117	61248	Knife, Utility, All Metal, Retractable Blade, Stanley 10099	50 EACH		NB		NB		NB
118	60801	Lantern, (3) LED Lights, Plastic, With Battery - 6 V, Energizer - 5109LS	60 EACH		NB		NB		NB
119	60813	Level, Utility, Five Glass Covered Replaceable Vials, 48IN Aluminum Body, 99455399	10 EACH		NB		NB		NB
120	65751	Lime, Bondcrete, 50 LB Bag, Cheney Lime and Cement	55 BAG		NB		NB		NB
121	61252	Litter, Pick-Up, EZ Reacher, Outdoor Standard - Model 32S (No substitutions)	45 EACH		NB		NB		NB
122	50910	Lubricant & Penetrant, Multi-Purpose, 12oz., Aerosol Spray Can, Plews 4115469 No Substitutes	65 EACH		NB		NB		NB
123	50883	Lubricant, anti-seize, can with brush, 10 OZ, Cyclo Industries 0690842	20 EACH		NB		NB		NB
124	50877	Lubricant, Silicone, Aerosol, Gunk 5100170	25 EACH		NB		NB		NB

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
Procurement and Supply Management

Line	Stock No.	Description	UOM EAU	Arlene F. Portman dba Bay Industrial Supplies Clearwater, FL Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 14 Days		Continental Research Corporation St. Petersburg, FL Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 5 Days		Safety Products, Inc. Eaton Park, FL Terms: 2%10, Net 30 Delivery: 3 Days	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
125	60822	Machete, with 24" Blade, (No Sheath), Seymour 41724	5 EACH		NB		NB		NB
126	60819	Mallet, Rubber, 16 oz., Hickory Handle, 2121413	40 EACH		NB		NB		NB
127	58275	Mortar Mix, 60 Lb, Type-N, Sakrete 1500	125 EACH		NB		NB		NB
128	60060	Nail, Common, Bright, Eight Penny, 1 LB Box, International 0229221	5 POUND		NB		NB		NB
129	60057	Nail, Common, Bright, Six Penny, 1 LB Box, International 0229224	5 POUND		NB		NB		NB
130	60066	Nail, Common, Bright, Sixteen Penny, 1 LB Box, International 0229211	20 POUND		NB		NB		NB
131	60075	Nail, Hot Dipped, Galvanized, Six Penny, 1 LB Box, International HGC061	24 POUND		NB		NB		NB
132	60084	Nail, Hot Dipped, Galvanized, Sixteen Penny, 1 LB Box, International 0229006	1 POUND		NB		NB		NB
133	60081	Nail, Hot Dipped, Galvanized, Ten Penny, 1 LB Box, International 0229073	5 POUND		NB		NB		NB
134	60087	Nail, Hot Dipped, Galvanized, Twenty Penny, 1 LB Box, XM International HGC201	5 POUND		NB		NB		NB
135	53610	Nozzle, Hose, Metal, 3/4", Gilmour 0491681	100 EACH		NB		NB		NB
136	60975	Nut Driver, Extra Long, 3/8", Klein Tools 646-3/8	5 EACH		NB		NB		NB
137	50907	Oil, Penetrating, 11OZ, Cyclo Industries 5100638	5 EACH		NB		NB		NB
138	50904	Oil, penetrating, aerosol, 12 oz, WD-40, 0606177(No Substitutes)	400 EACH		NB		NB		NB
139	59544	Pad, sanding, 100 grit, Sait, 0834681	125 EACH		NB		NB		NB
140	59142	Padlock, w/key, Keyed alike, rotary shackle, Sterling 578FR	105 EACH		NB		NB		NB
141	60335	Paint, Pouch, Field Marking, Caution Blue, 10.5 Oz., Rustoleum 275086, 619984	145 EACH		NB		NB		NB
142	60338	Paint, Pouch, Field Marking, Safety Green, 10.5 Oz., Rustoleum 278382, 619991	145 EACH		NB		NB		NB
143	60341	Paint, Pouch, Field Marking, Safety Purple, 10.5 Oz., Rustoleum 278381, 619992	110 EACH		NB		NB		NB
144	60465	Paint, Spray, Field Marking, Orange, 15 Oz., Rustoleum, 0136031	15 CASE12		NB		NB	40.92	613.80
145	60468	Paint, Spray, Field Marking, White, 17 Oz., Rustoleum, 0136024	15 CASE12		NB		NB	40.92	613.80
146	60454	Paint, Spray, Hydrant, 15 Oz., Safety Yellow, Rustoleum 67209	90 EACH		NB	10.08	907.20	5.21	468.90
147	60498	Paint, spray, inverted, aerosol, brilliant white, water based, 12 OZ, Krylon S03401 12/case	520 EACH		NB		NB	2.77	1,440.40
148	60494	Paint, spray, inverted, blue, solvent based, 17 OZ, Krylon S03621 12/case	850 EACH		NB		NB	2.62	2,227.00
149	60492	Paint, spray, inverted, fluorescent, caution blue, water based, 17 OZ Krylon S03620, 12/case	30 EACH		NB		NB	2.74	82.20
150	60483	Paint, spray, inverted, fluorescent, red/orange, water based, 12 OZ, Krylon S03403 12/case	195 EACH		NB		NB	2.77	540.15
151	60489	Paint, Spray, Inverted, Green, Solvent Based, 17 OZ, Krylon S03631, 12/case	575 EACH		NB		NB	2.62	1,506.50
152	60477	Paint, Spray, Inverted, Hi-Visibility Yellow, Solvent Based, 17 OZ Krylon S03821, 12/case	10 EACH		NB		NB	2.62	26.20

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
Procurement and Supply Management

Line	Stock No.	Description	UOM EAU	Arlene F. Portman dba Bay Industrial Supplies		Continental Research Corporation		Safety Products, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
153	60496	Paint, Spray, Inverted, Purple, Water Based, 17 OZ, Krylon S03715, 12/case	235 EACH		NB			2.74	643.90
154	60484	Paint, Spray, OSHA Safety Red, 12 OZ, Krylon S01110, 12/case	10 EACH		NB			3.37	33.70
155	60475	Paint, Spray, Smoke Grey Rustoleum 0136192	100 EACH		NB			4.66	466.00
156	60444	Paint, Spray, Wood/Metal, Gloss, OSHA Safety Green, 12 OZ, Krylon S01470, 12/case	1400 EACH		NB			3.37	4,718.00
157	60462	Paint, Spray, Wood/Metal, Gloss, OSHA Safety Orange, 12 OZ, Krylon S01210, 12/case	55 EACH		NB			3.37	185.35
158	60459	Paint, Spray, Wood/Metal, Gloss, OSHA, True Blue, 12 OZ, Krylon 1910, 6/case	2540 EACH		NB			4.66	11,836.40
159	60474	Paint, Spray, Wood/Metal, OSHA Safety Purple, 12 OZ, Krylon, S01580, 12/case	175 EACH		NB			3.37	589.75
160	61191	Pick, mattock, 5 LB, 6 Eye, 36" handle, Ames 99251253	5 EACH		NB				NB
161	60831	Pick, railroad, Razerback, Ames 99251257	5 EACH		NB				NB
162	60906	Pitchfork, Ensilage, 10 tine, 30" handle, Ames 1829500	10 EACH		NB				NB
163	60903	Pitchfork, Regular, 6 Tine Manure, with 48-1/2IN Handle, UFH-74124	80 EACH		NB				NB
164	60873	Pliers, 10", 7 Positions, 2" Jaw Capacity, Rockriver 2112083	35 EACH		NB				NB
165	60867	Pliers, diagonal, 7", Rockriver 2112075	15 EACH		NB				NB
166	60879	Pliers, lineman, bonded vinyl grips, 8-1/2", Rockriver 2112077	10 EACH		NB				NB
167	60861	Pliers, long nose, tapered jaws, side cutting, 6", Rockriver 2112078	15 EACH		NB				NB
168	60868	Pliers, multi-tool, w/holster, Gerber 22-41471, 0268507	60 EACH		NB				NB
169	60864	Pliers, slip joint, 6", Olympia, 10-006, 6/PK, Rockriver 2112080	5 EACH		NB				NB
170	60876	Pliers, slip joint, bonded vinyl grip, 10", Irwin 0267617	5 EACH		NB				NB
171	60870	Pliers, slip joint, bonded vinyl grip, 8", Rockriver 2112081	15 EACH		NB				NB
172	60888	Pliers, Vise Grip, 10", Irwin 03854800011	20 EACH		NB				NB
173	60885	Pliers, vise grip, 7", Rockriver 2161701	10 EACH		NB				NB
174	60841	Post Hole Digger, Union 78-002	10 EACH		NB				NB
175	60748	Probe, utility, alloy steel, 60" with shaft and tapered edge, T&T Tools, Mighty Probe, MPA 60	50 EACH		NB				NB
176	61374	Propane Fuel, Cylinder, 14 OZ, LP1759	1 EACH		NB				NB
177	60894	Propane, Torch Kit, Includes Torch and Cylinder, Bernzomatic UL100, 368374, 12611-01184	1 EACH		NB				NB
178	61161	Pump, Barrel, Heavy Duty, Crank Type, Tuthill, SD62	1 EACH		NB				NB
179	60921	Rake, Asphalt, KRAFT GG870	5 EACH		NB				NB
180	60807	Rake, Asphalt, Lute, AMES 63133	1 EACH		NB				NB
181	60918	Rake, Garden, Forged Bow, 16" Head, 60" Handle, Ames 1886300	70 EACH		NB				NB
182	60915	Rake, lawn, Ames 1923700	215 EACH		NB				NB
183	60912	Rake, Road, Hvy Duty, 16T, 66" handle, Union 63111	30 EACH		NB				NB
184	58212	Rebar, steel, 1/2" x 20', O'Neal 0999867	155 EACH		NB				NB
185	58218	Rebar, Steel, 3/4" x 20', O'Neal 0999865	5 EACH		NB				NB
186	58215	Rebar, steel, 5/8" x 20', O'Neal 0999866	675 EACH		NB				NB
187	58227	Rod, Steel, 3/4" x 20", Nucor	10 EACH		NB				NB
188	58812	Rope, manilla, twisted lay, 1/2", Bevis Rope 45594	25 FOOT		NB				NB

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
Procurement and Supply Management

Line	Stock No.	Description	UOM EAU	Arlene F. Portman dba Bay Industrial Supplies		Continental Research Corporation		Safety Products, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
189	58845	Rope, nylon, twisted lay, 1/4",Rope, nylon, twisted lay, 1/4", Bevis Rope 0589969	1 FOOT		NB		NB		NB
190	58842	Rope, nylon, twisted lay, 3/16", Bevis Rope 0589987	1000 FOOT		NB		NB		NB
191	58824	Rope, Nylon, twisted lay, 3/8", Bevis Rope 0589948	975 FOOT		NB		NB		NB
192	58848	Rope, Nylon, Twisted Lay, 5/16", Bevis Rope NTR10600R	50 FOOT		NB		NB		NB
193	58818	Rope, polypropylene, twisted lay, 1/4", Bevis Rope 0589965	300 FOOT		NB		NB		NB
194	58851	Rope, Yellow, Twisted Poly, 3/8" x 600', General Work Prod, 2100	1800 FOOT		NB		NB		NB
195	60933	Rule, Wood, Folding, 6', Apex 0210051	5 EACH		NB		NB		NB
196	60942	Saw, Hand, PVC/ABS Plastic Pipe Cutting, 18IN, LENOX - 20980-HSF-180	25 EACH		NB		NB		NB
197	61182	Saw, Pruning, 14" Blade, Nicholson 647-3359	20 EACH		NB		NB		NB
198	59373	Scraper, Floor, 4" Blade, M-D Building, 48114	10 EACH		NB		NB		NB
199	60255	Screw, Drywall, Steel, Phillips, 1- 1/4" Long, Bugle Head, Black Phosphate, #6, (.168 Diameter) , 1 LB Box, Intercorp 32182	5 PACKAGE		NB		NB		NB
200	60258	Screw, Drywall, Steel, Phillips, 1- 5/8" Long, Bugle Head, Black Phosphate, #6, (.168 Diameter) , 1 LB Box, Intercorp 32183	10 PACKAGE		NB		NB		NB
201	60264	Screw, Drywall, Steel, Phillips, 2 1/2" Long, Bugle Head, Black Phosphate, #6, (.168 Diameter) , 1 LB Box, Intercorp 32187	15 PACKAGE		NB		NB		NB
202	60261	Screw, Drywall, Steel, Phillips, 2" Long, Bugle Head, Black Phosphate, #6, (.138 Diameter) , 1 LB Box, National Nail 908- 6406	20 PACKAGE		NB		NB		NB
203	60948	Screwdriver, 10" Blade, 3/16" Flat Tip, 81383	30 EACH		NB		NB		NB
204	61278	Screwdriver, 1-1/2" Blade, 1/4" Flat Tip, 81944	5 EACH		NB		NB		NB
205	61275	Screwdriver, 3" Blade, 3/16" Flat Tip, 81359	15 EACH		NB		NB		NB
206	61263	Screwdriver, Phillips, 3" Blade Length with #1 Point, 81395	15 EACH		NB		NB		NB
207	61266	Screwdriver, Phillips, 4" Blade Length with #2 point, 81593	20 EACH		NB		NB		NB
208	60963	Screwdriver, Phillips, 6" Blade Length with #3 point, 81770	15 EACH		NB		NB		NB
209	61269	Screwdriver, Phillips, Alloy Steel Shank, Plastic Handle, 8" Blade, #4 point	5 EACH		NB		NB		NB
210	60972	Screwdriver, Standard Tip, Alloy Steel Shank, Plastic Handle, 10" blade, 3/8" tip, 81893	65 EACH		NB		NB		NB
211	60966	Screwdriver, Standard Tip, Alloy Steel Shank, Plastic Handle, 4" Blade, 1/4" Tip, 81560	15 EACH		NB		NB		NB
212	60969	Screwdriver, Standard, 6" Blade Length with 5/16" tip, 81758	20 EACH		NB		NB		NB
213	61272	Screwdriver, Standard, 8" Blade Length with 3/8", 81887	20 EACH		NB		NB		NB
214	60900	Shears, Bypass Pruner, 8 1/2", Heat Treated, Stainless Steel Blade, Heavy Duty Aluminum Handles, Kenyon 41407	65 EACH		NB		NB		NB
215	61185	Shears, Hedge, 8" Blades, Wood Handle, 41421 Kenyon WP- 3220	10 EACH		NB		NB		NB
216	61008	Shears, Lopping, 29 in., Seymour 41411	90 EACH		NB		NB		NB
217	60901	Sheath, Leather, Kenyon 41055	20 EACH		NB		NB		NB
218	58245	Sheet, expanded steel 4' x 8',	1 EACH		NB		NB		NB
219	60987	Shovel, Aluminum Scoop, Ames/True Temper 1681400	30 EACH		NB		NB		NB
220	60984	Shovel, floral, ditch, 36" handle, Ames 1940100	25 EACH		NB		NB		NB

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
Procurement and Supply Management

Line	Stock No.	Description	UOM	EAU	Arlene F. Portman dba Bay Industrial Supplies Clearwater, FL Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 14 Days		Continental Research Corporation St. Petersburg, FL Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 5 Days		Safety Products, Inc. Eaton Park, FL Terms: 2%10, Net 30 Delivery: 3 Days	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
221	60978	Shovel, Round Point, with 48" Fiberglass Handle, 0204516	125	EACH		NB		NB		NB
222	60985	Shovel, round point, wood handle, Ames BMDLR	100	EACH		NB		NB		NB
223	60981	Shovel, Square Point, 48" Fiberglass Handle, 0204515	135	EACH		NB		NB		NB
224	60986	Shovel, Square point, wood handle, Ames BMDLS	80	EACH		NB		NB		NB
225	60982	Shovel, trenching, Union 47-035	15	EACH		NB		NB		NB
226	61065	Snips, Cushioned, Non-Slip Handle, Straight Cut, Serrated Aviation Snips, 0227427	1	EACH		NB		NB		NB
227	59751	Soap, 2L, Heavy Duty Hand Cleaner, Fits One-Pump Dispenser, Kresto, spfl3594, 0619544 (no substitutes)	90	EACH		NB		NB		NB
228	61510	Socket, 1/2" set w/ case, Apex Tool Group 0223628	5	SET		NB		NB		NB
229	61511	Socket, 3/8" set w/ case, Apex Tool Group 0238769	10	SET		NB		NB		NB
230	61383	Socket, deep, 1"-1/2" drive impact, Apex Tool Group 0223408	1	EACH		NB		NB		NB
231	61497	Socket, deep, 1/2"-1/2" drive impact, Apex Tool Group 0223400	1	EACH		NB		NB		NB
232	61530	Socket, deep, 1/2"-3/8" drive impact, Apex Tool Group 0223315	1	EACH		NB		NB		NB
233	61416	Socket, deep, 11/16"-1/2" drive impact, Apex Tool Group 0223403	1	EACH		NB		NB		NB
234	61422	Socket, deep, 1-1/16"-1/2" drive impact, Apex Tool Group 0223409	5	EACH		NB		NB		NB
235	61536	Socket, deep, 11/16"-3/8" drive impact, Apex Tool Group 0223339	1	EACH		NB		NB		NB
236	61424	Socket, Deep, 1-1/4"-1/2" Drive Impact, Apex Tool Group 0223412	5	EACH		NB		NB		NB
237	61494	Socket, deep, 13/16" - 1/2" drive impact, Apex Tool Group 0223405	1	EACH		NB		NB		NB
238	61419	Socket, deep, 15/16"-1/2" drive impact, Gearwrench 84555	1	EACH		NB		NB		NB
239	61377	Socket, deep, 3/4" -1/2" drive impact, Rockriver 2112273	10	EACH		NB		NB		NB
240	61521	Socket, deep, 3/4"-3/8" drive impact, Apex Tool Group 0223340	5	EACH		NB		NB		NB
241	61518	Socket, deep, 3/8"-3/8" drive impact, Apex Tool Group 0223334	15	EACH		NB		NB		NB
242	61410	Socket, deep, 5/8"-1/2" drive impact, Apex Tool Group 0223402	5	EACH		NB		NB		NB
243	61380	Socket, deep, 7/8"-1/2" drive impact, Apex Tool Group 0223406	10	EACH		NB		NB		NB
244	61488	Socket, deep, 9/16" - 1/2" drive impact, Apex Tool Group 0223401	5	EACH		NB		NB		NB
245	61542	Socket, extension bar, 10"-3/8" drive, Apex Tool Group 0223574	1	EACH		NB		NB		NB
246	61512	Socket, extension bar, 5" - 1/2" drive, Gearwrench 0227550	5	EACH		NB		NB		NB
247	61513	Socket, set w/ wrenches, Cresent 0209686	15	SET		NB		NB		NB
248	59626	Spigot, Replacement, Cooler, GOT-FG2B95T8WHT	15	EACH		NB		NB		NB
249	60996	Sprayer, garden, 2 GA, 28" hose with poly shut off, Chapin 26020	50	EACH	28.00	1,400.00		NB		NB
250	60997	Sprayer, Garden, Polyethylene, Backpack, Chapin 61800	50	EACH		NB		NB		NB
251	60924	Sprayer, Metal, 3-1/2 Gal, CHA-1949	1	EACH		NB		NB		NB
252	61017	Square, combination, 12", Empire 230	1	EACH		NB		NB		NB

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
Procurement and Supply Management

Line	Stock No.	Description	UOM EAU	Arlene F. Portman dba Bay Industrial Supplies Clearwater, FL Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 14 Days		Continental Research Corporation St. Petersburg, FL Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 5 Days		Safety Products, Inc. Eaton Park, FL Terms: 2%10, Net 30 Delivery: 3 Days	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
253	59112	Strap, Molded Rubber, Tie Down, 40" - 55", Equiprite 2907-1063	475 EACH		NB				NB
254	61062	Tamper soil, 8" x 8", Ames 1133400 or Approved Equal	5 EACH		NB				NB
255	58944	Tape, Duct, 48mm x 50m, 6 Mil, Silver Talon (TM), 0617068	480 ROLL		NB				NB
256	58926	Tape, Electrical, Rubber, 3/4" x 15', Black, 0701506	20 ROLL	4.95	99.00				NB
257	63450	Tape, Flagging, 1" x 200', Glo-Orange Fluorescent, Plastic, 1116-77-002	210 ROLL		NB				NB
258	58932	Tape, Masking, 18mm x 55m, Synthetic Rubber Adhesive, Utility Grade, 0615928	1 ROLL		NB				NB
259	58935	Tape, Masking, 24mm x 55m, 3M (TM), 0617261	25 ROLL		NB				NB
260	58938	Tape, Masking, 36mm x 55m, Synthetic Rubber Adhesive, 0615930	10 ROLL		NB				NB
261	58941	Tape, Masking, 48mm x 55m, 3M (TM), 0617263	5 ROLL		NB				NB
262	61056	Tape, Measuring, Steel, Closed Case, 3/8IN x 100FT, 1116-6699	5 EACH		NB				NB
263	61059	Tape, Measuring, Steel, PowerTape, Belt Clip, 1IN x 25FT, Stanley 33-425, 208304	190 EACH		NB				NB
264	59118	Tarpaulin, 12FT x 16FT Polyethylene, Water Proof, Rope Sewn in Edges, Grommets, Rockriver 1038840	20 EACH		NB				NB
265	58950	Tie, bar, wire, 8", 16 gauge, 4000 EA/BD, BLS 8" , American Wire	5 BUNDLE		NB				NB
266	61953	Ties, wire/cable, nylon, standard 10", Powerphase 63127	240 PACKAGE		NB				NB
267	64659	Tile, Dome Red Replaceable, 24in Radius, B-RED, 24RADREPBR	15 EACH		NB				NB
268	64650	Tile, Dome Red Replaceable, 24X48 Cast Rep, B-RED, 2448NV8REPBR	100 EACH		NB				NB
269	60660	Tool box, 7" x 8" x 19", Stanley 019151M	20 EACH		NB				NB
270	61074	Trowel, 16" x 4", Marshalltown 18344	25 EACH		NB				NB
271	61071	Trowel, brick, large, Harrington, J5, Marshalltown 16196	1 EACH		NB				NB
272	61080	Trowel, brick, small, Harrington, J3, Marshalltown 16125	1 EACH		NB				NB
273	58833	Twine, nylon, #18, 275' roll, Bevis Rope 0589976	45 ROLL		NB				NB
274	58263	Visqueen, Black, 20' x 100', Carlisle B0620 or Approved Equal	20 ROLL		NB				NB
275	58266	Visqueen, Black, 40' x 100', 6 Mil, Plastic Construction Film, 13127-00201	45 ROLL		NB				NB
276	56563	Wheelbarrow, Assembled, Dual Wheel, 10 CU FT Tray, Ames RP810	5 EACH		NB				NB
277	59757	Wipes, Waterless, Kresto, Kwik-Wipes, Bucket, 130 Count, 12611-01162	1 EACH		NB			19.01	19.01
278	61110	Wrench, adjustable, 10IN, Rockriver 2112087	15 EACH		NB				NB
279	61113	Wrench, Adjustable, 12IN, Irwin 0206167	20 EACH		NB				NB
280	61107	Wrench, Adjustable, 8IN , Apex Tool Group 0228770	30 EACH		NB				NB
281	61125	Wrench, Allen Hex, 18 pc Set, .028" to 5/8", Metal Indexed Box, Apex Tool Group 82565	5 SET		NB				NB
282	61092	Wrench, Combination, 12 point, 1/2IN, Rockriver 2112099	5 EACH		NB				NB
283	61152	Wrench, Combination, 12 Point, 11/16IN, Rockriver 2112105	1 EACH		NB				NB
284	61095	Wrench, Combination, 12 Point, 3/4IN, Rockriver 2112101	5 EACH		NB				NB
285	61134	Wrench, Combination, 12 point, 7/16IN, Rockriver 2112098	1 EACH		NB				NB
286	61140	Wrench, combination, 12 point, 9/16IN, Rockriver 2112100	5 EACH		NB				NB

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
Procurement and Supply Management

Line	Stock No.	Description	UOM EAU	Arlene F. Portman dba Bay Industrial Supplies Clearwater, FL Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 14 Days		Continental Research Corporation St. Petersburg, FL Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 5 Days		Safety Products, Inc. Eaton Park, FL Terms: 2%10, Net 30 Delivery: 3 Days	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
287	61230	Wrench, Open End, 1/2IN x 9/16IN, Apex Tool Group 0223676	1 EACH		NB		NB		NB
288	61221	Wrench, Open End, 1/4IN x 5/16IN, Apex Tool Group 0223674	1 EACH		NB		NB		NB
289	61239	Wrench, Open End, 15/16IN x 1IN, Apex Tool Group 0223534	10 EACH		NB		NB		NB
290	61236	Wrench, Open End, 3/4IN x 7/8IN, Apex Tool Group 0241249	1 EACH		NB		NB		NB
291	61227	Wrench, Open End, 3/8IN x 7/16IN, Apex Tool Group 0223675	1 EACH		NB		NB		NB
292	61224	Wrench, Open End, 5/16IN x 3/8IN, Apex Tool Group 0241242	1 EACH		NB		NB		NB
293	61233	Wrench, Open End, 5/8IN x 3/4IN, Apex Tool Group 0241247	1 EACH		NB		NB		NB
294	60846	Wrench, Pipe, Heavy Duty, Replaceable Jaws, 14IN Length, 2IN Capacity, Rockriver 0266314	10 EACH		NB		NB		NB
295	60849	Wrench, pipe, heavy duty, replaceable jaws, 18IN length, 2-1/2IN capacity, Rockriver 0266315	10 EACH		NB		NB		NB
296	60852	Wrench, pipe, heavy duty, replaceable jaws, 24IN length, 3IN capacity, Rockriver 0266316	10 EACH		NB		NB		NB
297	60927	Wrench, ratchet, 1/2IN drive, Rockriver 2112423	30 EACH		NB		NB		NB
298	61203	Wrench, ratchet, 3/8IN drive, Rockriver 2112421	40 EACH		NB		NB		NB
299	61002	Wrench, Strap, Strong Woven Nylon, Polyurethane-Coated, Rigid 5228-31360	1 EACH		NB		NB		NB
				Subtotal:	\$2,868.00		\$11,302.20		\$38,759.02
				2%10, Net 30 Discount:	0		0		775.18
				Grand Total:	\$2,868.00		\$11,302.20		\$37,983.84

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
Procurement and Supply Management

Line	Stock No.	Description	UOM EAU	Merit Fasteners Corporation		Mine & Mill Supply Company		Fastenal Company	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	59826	Absorbent, for oil spills and grease, 40LB bag, Oil Dry 0600245	975 BAG		NB	\$6.92	\$6,747.00	\$6.81	\$6,639.75
2	58161	Asphalt, Blacktop Mix, 60 LB, Quickcrete or Approved Equal	20 BAG		NB	12.30	246.00	12.88	257.60
3	60654	Axe, single bit, 3-1/2 LB, 36" wood handle, Ames 5098-30-354	15 EACH		NB	19.20	288.00	23.90	358.50
4	60843	Bar, Pinch Point, Heat Treated, High Carbon Steel, 1-1/4" Stock, 18LB, 60" Length, Rockriver 0226719	15 EACH		NB	34.29	514.35	36.77	551.55
5	60657	Bar, Ripping, 24", Ames 99251224	5 EACH		NB	7.55	37.75	6.58	32.90
6	60855	Bar, Ripping, 30", Ames 99251225	5 EACH		NB	9.20	46.00	8.03	40.15
7	61404	Blade, circular saw, combination, carbide tip, 5/8" arbor hole, 24T, 7-1/4", Irwin 25130	10 EACH	3.50	35.00	3.95	39.50	4.18	41.80
8	61338	Blade, hack saw, 12 In. x 1/2 In. 18 TPI, Lenox 20116-218HE	10 EACH	1.83	18.30	1.50	15.00	2.10	21.00
9	61467	Blade, Jigsaw, Wood Cutting, Bi-Metal, 3-5/8" - 5/16", 10T, Bosch T101B	1 EACH	6.95	6.95	1.75	1.75	1.58	1.58
10	61403	Blade, Reciprocating Saw for Metal, Bi-Metal, 9", 10 TPI, 0254035	1 PACKAGE		NB	15.95	15.95	18.96	18.96
11	61401	Blade, Reciprocating Saw, Carbide Tip, Carbon Steel, Straight Back, 9" x 1.31", 8 TPI, 0259725	1 PACKAGE		NB	0.01	0.01	73.90	73.90
12	61406	Blade, Reciprocating Saw, Metal, 6" 8/12 TPI Sawzall Blades (5 Pk) Milwaukee 48-00-5091	15 PACKAGE	11.50	172.50	8.75	131.25	10.12	151.80
13	61408	Blade, Reciprocating Saw, Wood, 12" 5 TPI Sawzall® Blades (5 Pk) Milwaukee 48-00-5037	10 PACKAGE	16.75	167.50	15.50	155.00		NB
14	61405	Blade, Reciprocating Saw, Wood, 6" 5 TPI Sawzall Blades (5 Pk) Milwaukee 48-00-5035	10 PACKAGE	11.50	115.00	13.00	130.00	11.99	119.90
15	60945	Blade, replacement, hand saw, PVC/ABS plastic pipe cutting, 18", Lenox 20981-HSB-18	1 EACH	11.25	11.25	9.60	9.60	8.05	8.05
16	61695	Blade, replacement, pocket knife, Stanley, 11-040, 10/PK or equal, STANLEY - 11-040	25 EACH	2.80	70.00	2.40	60.00	2.45	61.25
17	61692	Blade, utility knife, 2-3/8" x .025", Stanley 11937	75 PACKAGE	2.25	168.75	1.80	135.00	0.46	34.50
18	58176	Block, concrete 2 hole, 8" X 8" X 16", Cement Products	350 EACH		NB	1.90	665.00		NB
19	58173	Block, concrete, 1 hole, 8" X 8" X 8", Cement Products	5 EACH		NB	1.90	9.50		NB
20	58287	Block, concrete, solid, 8" X 8" X 16", Cement Products	30 EACH		NB	9.30	279.00		NB
21	57981	Bolt, Machine, With Nut, 3/4" X 3"	2030 EACH	1.03	2,090.90	1.30	2,639.00		NB
22	57978	Bolt, Machine, With Nut, 3/4" X 3-1/2"	410 EACH	1.08	442.80	1.40	574.00		NB
23	57975	Bolt, Machine, With Nut, 5/8" X 2-1/2"	275 EACH	0.85	233.75	0.90	247.50		NB
24	57972	Bolt, Machine, With Nut, 5/8" x 3"	800 EACH	0.92	736.00	1.00	800.00		NB
25	57954	Bolt, Machine, With Nut, 5/8" X 3-1/2"	50 EACH	0.95	47.50	1.10	55.00		NB
26	58167	Brick, Red Clay, 3 hole, Cement Products or Approved Equal	5 PALLET		NB	360.40	1,802.00		NB
27	59391	Brush, Hand Held, Square End, Scrub, Wood Block, 8IN, Laitner 867 (no substitutions)	10 EACH		NB	0.01	0.10	2.37	23.70
28	59388	Brush, truck wash, shaped 10IN foam block, 2-1/2IN long trim made of black and white flagged polystyrene, 12/CS, Weiler 0690742	50 EACH		NB	7.95	397.50	10.29	514.50
29	59409	Brush, Wire, Toothbrush Style, 7-1/4IN Plastic Handle, SS Bristle, 0805598	175 EACH		NB	1.15	201.25	1.01	176.75
30	59595	Bucket, rubber, 12 Qt, Fortex N105-12	10 EACH		NB	12.70	127.00	7.14	71.40

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
Procurement and Supply Management

Line	Stock No.	Description	UOM EAU	Merit Fasteners Corporation		Mine & Mill Supply Company		Fastenal Company	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
31	61344	Can, Gas, Plastic, Red, Non-Spill, Auto Shut-Off Spout, 5 GA, Scepter 05096	15 EACH		NB	16.95	254.25	22.98	344.70
32	61332	Can, Gas, Type I, 24 Gauge Steel, Non-Flash Back Flame Arrestor, Non-Locking Spout Red, 5 GA, Justrite 7150100	30 EACH		NB	44.70	1,341.00	37.04	1,111.20
33	61326	Can, Gas, Type I, 24 Gauge Steel, Non-Flash Back Flame Arrestor, Non-Locking Spout, Red, 1 GA, Justrite 7110100	10 EACH		NB	36.85	368.50	31.42	314.20
34	61329	Can, Gas, Type I, 24 Gauge Steel, Non-Flash Back Flame Arrestor, Non-Locking Spout, Red, 2 GA, Justrite, 7120100	30 EACH		NB	39.75	1,192.50	32.88	986.40
35	61164	Can, Oil, Metal, Blue, 1 GA, Eagle 991-UI-10S	1 EACH		NB	45.50	45.50	28.20	28.20
36	61167	Can, Oil, Metal, Blue, 5 GA, Justrite 1096639	1 EACH		NB	49.90	49.90	40.72	40.72
37	58584	Can, Oiler, 12oz., 8" Spout, 0692144	1 EACH		NB	14.20	14.20	8.13	8.13
38	58251	Caulking, latex, 10OZ, Krylon WL3000010	170 EACH	2.85	484.50	1.70	289.00	1.44	244.80
39	59109	Caulking, Silicone, Clear, 10.1 OZ, Rock River (REG) Sealant, 0233649	200 EACH	3.50	700.00	3.15	630.00	1.95	390.00
40	58269	Cement, Adhesive, Bonder and Fortifier, Bonsai 18564 or Approved Equal	25 GALLON		NB	16.00	400.00	16.13	403.25
41	58560	Chain, 1/4" Galvanized, proof coil, grade 30, Equiprite 0559706	330 FOOT		NB	1.50	495.00	0.77	254.10
42	58566	Chain, 1/4" hardened, tempered alloy steel, self-colored, 4100 LB working load limit, grade 80, Gunnebro 590405	55 FOOT		NB	3.00	165.00	2.39	131.45
43	58562	Chain, 3/16" Galvanized, Proof Coli, Grade 30, Peerless Chain 45002	820 FOOT		NB	1.08	885.60	0.51	418.20
44	58569	Chain, 3/8" carbon steel, galvanized, 5400lb load limit, Grade 43, Peerless Chain 45015	20 FOOT		NB	0.01	0.20	1.94	38.80
45	60624	Chisel, Cold, 1" Bit width x 8" Length, Gearwrench 0224625	5 EACH		NB	9.20	46.00	9.11	45.55
46	60663	Chisel, Cold, 1/2" Bit Width x 6" Length, Gearwrench 0224621	1 EACH		NB	4.80	4.80	3.82	3.82
47	59001	Clamp, header, 9/16" with band, 12-1/4", Ideal 0427716	160 EACH		NB	4.00	640.00	2.74	438.40
48	58980	Clamp, Hose, 9/16" w/Band, 3/4" - 1-3/4", Ideal 0407014	1 EACH	0.90	0.90	0.01	0.01	1.84	1.84
49	50157	Cleaner, 14oz, Brake, Aerosol, CRC 63338	75 EACH	2.85	213.75	3.95	296.25	3.12	234.00
50	50892	Coating, cold galvanized compound, spray, Aervoe 99496710	110 EACH	5.75	632.50	8.50	935.00	5.81	639.10
51	58272	Concrete, Ready Mix, Bagged, Mixed, Sand, Gravel and Cement, Quikrete, 60 LB Bag or Approved Equal	680 BAG		NB	4.00	2,720.00	3.51	2,386.80
52	59628	Cooler, water, plastic, 10 GA, Rubbermaid 1610 (No Substitutes)	45 EACH		NB	68.50	3,082.50	68.02	3,060.90
53	59619	Cooler, water, plastic, foam insulated, 1 GA, Rubbermaid 1560 (No Substitutes)	215 EACH		NB	10.00	2,150.00	10.14	2,180.10
54	59622	Cooler, water, plastic, foam insulated, 3 GA, Rubbermaid 1683 (No Substitutes)	20 EACH		NB	37.50	750.00	26.57	531.40
55	59625	Cooler, water, plastic, foam insulated, 5 GA, Rubbermaid 1685 (No Substitutes)	110 EACH		NB	38.10	4,191.00		NB
56	62254	Cord, plug-in, GFCI 9" yellow, 120V at 15 AMPS, Powerphase 0717458	5 EACH		NB	42.36	211.80	23.53	117.65
57	60606	Crayon, Lumber, Red, Red Pro-EX, (REG), 0235328	20 EACH		NB	0.90	18.00	0.76	15.20
58	60609	Crayon, Lumber, Yellow, Yellow Pro-EX (REG), 0235326	85 EACH		NB	0.90	76.50	0.86	73.10

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
Procurement and Supply Management

Line	Stock No.	Description	UOM	Merit Fasteners Corporation		Mine & Mill Supply Company		Fastenal Company	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
59	60681	Cutter, Bolt, Center Cut, 24" x 3/8" Capacity, Powerlink 0190MCD	10 EACH			84.60	846.00	59.93	599.30
60	61362	Cutter, pipe, wheel, 3/16" - 1-1/8", Reed, #03660	30 EACH			6.10	183.00	4.46	133.80
61	61710	Cutter, Pipe, Wheel, Heavy Duty, Ridgid F-514/33100	1 EACH			9.50	9.50	8.92	8.92
62	61086	Cutter, tubing, copper, 3/16" x 1-1/8", Reed 03485	20 EACH			32.70	654.00	22.85	457.00
63	61089	Cutter, Tubing, Plastic, Sheer Type, Ratchet Blade, Quick Release, 1/8" x 1-1/2", Ridgid 23498	50 EACH			64.85	3,242.50	60.91	3,045.50
64	60688	Cutting wheel, hinged, for steel and iron pipe, HSI6, Reed 03507	1 EACH			19.95	19.95	4.46	4.46
65	59790	Dispenser, Toilet Tissue for 1,000, Kimberly Clark 09507 (no substitutes)	80 EACH			24.30	1,944.00	38.30	3,064.00
66	61543	Drill bit, 15 piece set w/ case, Triumph, 99812	15 EACH	39.00	585.00	0.01	0.15	61.14	917.10
67	61629	Drill Bit, Metal, Split Point, 21/64", Triumph 33321	1 EACH	3.20	3.20	0.01	0.01	4.58	4.58
68	61569	Drill Bit, Metal, Split Point, 5/8", Triumph, 94140	1 EACH	16.10	16.10	0.01	0.01	22.94	22.94
69	60954	Driver, Nut, 6IN Long Full Hollow Shaft, 5/16IN, Klein 646-516	25 EACH			7.95	198.75	8.03	200.75
70	58179	Expansion joint, 1/2" X 4" X 10', WR Meadows EB123510 or Approved Equal	440 EACH			4.90	2,156.00	3.34	1,469.60
71	58182	Expansion joint, 1/2" X 6" X 10', WR Meadows EB126010 or Approved Equal	130 EACH			6.48	842.40	4.97	646.10
72	61260	File, flat, bastard, 8", Warrenville 12518	10 EACH			4.80	48.00	4.20	42.00
73	60705	File, half round, bastard cut, 12", Warrenville 13011	35 EACH			9.90	346.50	9.60	336.00
74	60708	File, Mill, Bastard Cut, 12", Warrenville 15011	15 EACH			6.20	93.00	5.70	85.50
75	60630	File, round, 1/4" x 8", Nicholson 01974	1 EACH			3.40	3.40	2.95	2.95
76	59106	Filler, foam, expanding, 12 oz., Touch N' Seal, 63800	60 EACH			5.36	321.60	4.68	280.80
77	62327	Flashlight, Aluminum, 2 Cell, "D" Size, MAG-LITE S2D016	20 EACH			24.10	482.00	22.95	459.00
78	60711	Flashlight, Heavy Duty, Industrial Tactical, 2 Cell D Size, White LED Bulb, EVINL25S	25 EACH			0.01	0.25	6.25	156.25
79	62329	Flashlight, w/ Holder, 6", MAG-LITE M2A03H	40 EACH			10.80	432.00	13.02	520.80
80	50850	Fluid, Starting, Aerosol, 11 OZ, Gunk 5100148	5 EACH			3.20	16.00	2.27	11.35
81	58596	Funnel, Plastic, for Type 1 Safety Can, 9IN, Eagle 991-F15	35 EACH			4.80	168.00	4.35	152.25
82	58599	Funnel, Steel, 10", Plews-4133168	1 EACH			9.10	9.10	9.34	9.34
83	58593	Funnel, Steel, w/ Flexible Spout, 1 QT, Plews-0489568	1 EACH			6.30	6.30	7.41	7.41
84	58257	Glue, Adhesive, Gorilla Glue Brand, Bottle, Brown, Liquid, 8oz., 303107	5 EACH			12.60	63.00	10.53	52.65
85	50856	Grease, Water Resistant, High Temp, Multi-purpose, Talon 4134673	75 EACH			5.00	375.00	3.20	240.00
86	61170	Gun, Caulking, Steel, Zinc Coated, Ratchet Type for 10.5 oz. Catridge, Newborn 77	20 EACH			2.15	43.00	3.15	63.00
87	60735	Gun, Grease, Lever Type, Rigid Nozzle, 58876	25 EACH			11.80	295.00	11.79	294.75
88	60768	Hacksaw, Adjustable Frame, D-Grip Handle, 12", Lenox 12131	10 EACH			15.54	155.40	24.47	244.70
89	60777	Hammer, Ball Pein, 32 OZ, Apex Tool Group 0250625	5 EACH			9.90	49.50	13.01	65.05
90	60744	Hammer, Brick, Hickory Handle, 24 OZ, Plumb 0209877	65 EACH			10.80	702.00	20.54	1,335.10
91	60750	Hammer, curved claw, wooden handle, 20 OZ head, Rockriver 0249131	15 EACH			9.60	144.00	8.22	123.30
92	60741	Hammer, nail, curved claw, wood handle, 16 OZ, Rockriver 0249130	20 EACH			4.75	95.00	7.43	148.60
93	60762	Hammer, sledge, 16 LB, Ames 5098-30-586	10 EACH			40.50	405.00	36.19	361.90

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
Procurement and Supply Management

Line	Stock No.	Description	UOM EAU	Merit Fasteners Corporation		Mine & Mill Supply Company		Fastenal Company	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
94	60774	Hammer, Sledge, Dbl Face, Short Hickory Handle, 3 LB, Ames 99251262	50 EACH		NB	10.30	515.00	11.74	587.00
95	60753	Hammer, sledge, double - faced, hickory handle, 10 LB, Ames 5098-30-582	20 EACH		NB	27.20	544.00	52.79	1,055.80
96	60759	Hammer, sledge, double - faced, hickory handle, 12 LB, Olympia 2173-62-332	10 EACH		NB	32.30	323.00	23.89	238.90
97	61473	Handle, axe, 36", Ames 99251560	5 EACH		NB	12.15	60.75	12.41	62.05
98	61365	Handle, post hole digger, fits Razerback model 78-005, Part# 2038100	1 EACH		NB	7.20	7.20	7.14	7.14
99	61368	Handle, Sledge Hammer, Wood, Standard Size, Ames True Temper 233988	1 EACH		NB	10.20	10.20	8.37	8.37
100	60771	Hoe, garden, 1/2" shank, with 60" handle, Ames 1850100	5 EACH		NB	21.72	108.60	6.61	33.05
101	60780	Hoe, Mortar, 10" x 6" Blade, 66" Wood Handle, 2160200	1 EACH		NB	32.30	32.30	44.47	44.47
102	61242	Hoe, scuffle, floral, with 48" handle, Ames 1866300	5 EACH		NB	15.10	75.50	19.90	99.50
103	60760	Holder, key, retractable, Starrett SK1-63135	5 EACH		NB	8.70	43.50	2.92	14.60
104	58422	Hook, Clevis Grab, 1/4", Equiprite 0506920	5 EACH		NB	2.30	11.50	3.96	19.80
105	58527	Hook, clevis grab, grade 80, 1/4", Columbus McKinnon 0531498	5 EACH		NB	6.20	31.00	4.98	24.90
106	58530	Hook, eye, latch, 1.5 ton, grade 4 for 3/8" chain, Weisner 0524838	5 EACH		NB	6.10	30.50	14.96	74.80
107	61011	Hook, Heavy, 4 Tine, 7" x 8-1/2" Blade, 54" Handle, Ames 99251845	5 EACH		NB	14.00	70.00	28.01	140.05
108	61335	Hose, Extension, Grease Gun, 12", Dynaflo 0425886	10 EACH		NB	4.40	44.00	4.21	42.10
109	58794	Hose, water, brass thread, 3/4" IDx50', garden, 100% vinyl jacket, green, oil/grease resistant, 4 ply knit nylon tire cord reinforced, Teknor 0491666	40 EACH		NB	42.50	1,700.00	27.11	1,084.40
110	58791	Hose, Water, Brass Thread, 3/4" IDx50', Garden, Rubber, Oil/Grease Resistant, Profitter, 4204031	70 EACH		NB	36.80	2,576.00	43.98	3,078.60
111	63405	Insecticide, Wasps and Hornets, Aerosol, Jet Stream Spray, Raid 0608595 (No Substitutes)	100 EACH		NB	0.01	1.00	7.74	774.00
112	65742	Insecticide, 17OZ, Residual, for Ants and Roaches, Raid 13127-00182	630 EACH		NB	0.01	6.30	6.05	3,811.50
113	65775	Insecticide, 6 OZ, Bomb, Aerosol, 6,000 SF, Misty 1046664 (box of 3, 2 oz cans)	35 BOX		NB	8.10	283.50	9.45	330.75
114	66160	Knee Pads, Rubber, Non-Skid, Ergodyne 1007252	40 EACH		NB	21.30	852.00	19.08	763.20
115	61245	Knife, Pocket, Locking Blade, Stanley, 10-049	50 EACH	6.45	322.50	6.95	347.50	6.09	304.50
116	60792	Knife, Putty, 1-1/2" Blade, High Carbon Steel, Hyde 06108	15 EACH		NB	4.50	67.50	3.79	56.85
117	61248	Knife, Utility, All Metal, Retractable Blade, Stanley 10099	50 EACH	4.50	225.00	4.75	237.50	3.59	179.50
118	60801	Lantern, (3) LED Lights, Plastic, With Battery - 6 V, Energizer - 5109LS	60 EACH		NB	6.00	360.00	6.62	397.20
119	60813	Level, Utility, Five Glass Covered Replaceable Vials, 48IN Aluminum Body, 99455399	10 EACH		NB	14.80	148.00	8.05	80.50
120	65751	Lime, Bondcrete, 50 LB Bag, Cheney Lime and Cement	55 BAG		NB	19.80	1,089.00		NB
121	61252	Litter, Pick-Up, EZ Reacher, Outdoor Standard - Model 32S (No substitutions)	45 EACH		NB	0.01	0.45	11.03	496.35
122	50910	Lubricant & Penetrant, Multi-Purpose, 12oz., Aerosol Spray Can, Plews 4115469 No Substitutes	65 EACH		NB	5.10	331.50	4.29	278.85
123	50883	Lubricant, anti-seize, can with brush, 10 OZ, Cyclo Industries 0690842	20 EACH		NB	14.30	286.00	8.22	164.40
124	50877	Lubricant, Silicone, Aerosol, Gunk 5100170	25 EACH		NB	4.12	103.00	2.91	72.75

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
Procurement and Supply Management

Line	Stock No.	Description	UOM EAU	Merit Fasteners Corporation		Mine & Mill Supply Company		Fastenal Company	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
125	60822	Machete, with 24" Blade, (No Sheath), Seymour 41724	5 EACH		NB	6.55	32.75	6.75	33.75
126	60819	Mallet, Rubber, 16 oz., Hickory Handle, 2121413	40 EACH		NB	2.75	110.00	6.23	249.20
127	58275	Mortar Mix, 60 Lb, Type-N, Sakrete 1500	125 EACH		NB	5.20	650.00	4.98	622.50
128	60060	Nail, Common, Bright, Eight Penny, 1 LB Box, International 0229221	5 POUND	2.50	12.50	2.00	10.00	1.74	8.70
129	60057	Nail, Common, Bright, Six Penny, 1 LB Box, International 0229224	5 POUND	1.80	9.00	2.00	10.00	1.77	8.85
130	60066	Nail, Common, Bright, Sixteen Penny, 1 LB Box, International 0229211	20 POUND	1.90	38.00	2.00	40.00	1.74	34.80
131	60075	Nail, Hot Dipped, Galvanized, Six Penny, 1 LB Box, International HGC061	24 POUND	2.20	52.80	2.60	62.40	2.68	64.32
132	60084	Nail, Hot Dipped, Galvanized, Sixteen Penny, 1 LB Box, International 0229006	1 POUND	3.15	3.15	2.60	2.60	2.26	2.26
133	60081	Nail, Hot Dipped, Galvanized, Ten Penny, 1 LB Box, International 0229073	5 POUND	1.97	9.85	2.60	13.00	1.59	7.95
134	60087	Nail, Hot Dipped, Galvanized, Twenty Penny, 1 LB Box, XM International HGC201	5 POUND	2.95	14.75	2.60	13.00		NB
135	53610	Nozzle, Hose, Metal, 3/4", Gilmour 0491681	100 EACH		NB	4.95	495.00	4.08	408.00
136	60975	Nut Driver, Extra Long, 3/8", Klein Tools 646-3/8	5 EACH	8.50	42.50	8.10	40.50	8.26	41.30
137	50907	Oil, Penetrating, 11OZ, Cyclo Industries 5100638	5 EACH		NB	4.50	22.50	3.30	16.50
138	50904	Oil, penetrating, aerosol, 12 oz, WD-40, 0606177(No Substitutes)	400 EACH		NB	6.40	2,560.00	6.10	2,440.00
139	59544	Pad, sanding, 100 grit, Sait, 0834681	125 EACH	13.99	1,748.75	16.20	2,025.00	14.99	1,873.75
140	59142	Padlock, w/key, Keyed alike, rotary shackle, Sterling 578FR	105 EACH		NB	10.02	1,052.10	6.39	670.95
141	60335	Paint, Pouch, Field Marking, Caution Blue, 10.5 Oz., Rustoleum 275086, 619984	145 EACH	3.25	471.25	3.25	471.25	3.80	551.00
142	60338	Paint, Pouch, Field Marking, Safety Green, 10.5 Oz., Rustoleum 278382, 619991	145 EACH	3.25	471.25	3.25	471.25	3.80	551.00
143	60341	Paint, Pouch, Field Marking, Safety Purple, 10.5 Oz., Rustoleum 278381, 619992	110 EACH	3.25	357.50	3.25	357.50	3.80	418.00
144	60465	Paint, Spray, Field Marking, Orange, 15 Oz., Rustoleum, 0136031	15 CASE12	40.99	614.85	4.20	63.00	35.47	532.05
145	60468	Paint, Spray, Field Marking, White, 17 Oz., Rustoleum, 0136024	15 CASE12	39.00	585.00	4.20	63.00	35.47	532.05
146	60454	Paint, Spray, Hydrant, 15 Oz., Safety Yellow, Rustoleum 67209	90 EACH	5.20	468.00	6.60	594.00	5.42	487.80
147	60498	Paint, spray, inverted, aerosol, brilliant white, water based, 12 OZ, Krylon S03401 12/case	520 EACH	2.50	1,300.00	2.52	1,310.40	3.22	1,674.40
148	60494	Paint, spray, inverted, blue, solvent based, 17 OZ, Krylon S03621 12/case	850 EACH	3.50	2,975.00	3.00	2,550.00	3.68	3,128.00
149	60492	Paint, spray, inverted, fluorescent, caution blue, water based, 17 OZ Krylon S03620, 12/case	30 EACH	3.35	100.50	2.90	87.00	3.60	108.00
150	60483	Paint, spray, inverted, fluorescent, red/orange, water based, 12 OZ, Krylon S03403 12/case	195 EACH	2.50	487.50	2.52	491.40	3.28	639.60
151	60489	Paint, Spray, Inverted, Green, Solvent Based, 17 OZ, Krylon S03631, 12/case	575 EACH	3.55	2,041.25	3.00	1,725.00	3.60	2,070.00
152	60477	Paint, Spray, Inverted, Hi-Visibility Yellow, Solvent Based, 17 OZ Krylon S03821, 12/case	10 EACH	3.75	37.50	3.00	30.00	3.81	38.10

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
Procurement and Supply Management

Line	Stock No.	Description	UOM EAU	Merit Fasteners Corporation		Mine & Mill Supply Company		Fastenal Company	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
153	60496	Paint, Spray, Inverted, Purple, Water Based, 17 OZ, Krylon S03715, 12/case	235 EACH	3.40	799.00	2.90	681.50	3.67	862.45
154	60484	Paint, Spray, OSHA Safety Red, 12 OZ, Krylon S01110, 12/case	10 EACH	4.25	42.50	4.16	41.60	3.78	37.80
155	60475	Paint, Spray, Smoke Grey Rustoleum 0136192	100 EACH	5.25	525.00	6.60	660.00	5.31	531.00
156	60444	Paint, Spray, Wood/Metal, Gloss, OSHA Safety Green, 12 OZ, Krylon S01470, 12/case	1400 EACH	4.25	5,950.00	4.16	5,824.00	3.64	5,096.00
157	60462	Paint, Spray, Wood/Metal, Gloss, OSHA Safety Orange, 12 OZ, Krylon S01210, 12/case	55 EACH	4.25	233.75	4.16	228.80	3.78	207.90
158	60459	Paint, Spray, Wood/Metal, Gloss, OSHA, True Blue, 12 OZ, Krylon 1910, 6/case	2540 EACH	5.10	12,954.00	5.10	12,954.00	4.49	11,404.60
159	60474	Paint, Spray, Wood/Metal, OSHA Safety Purple, 12 OZ, Krylon, S01580, 12/case	175 EACH	4.25	743.75	4.16	728.00	3.78	661.50
160	61191	Pick, mattock, 5 LB, 6 Eye, 36" handle, Ames 99251253	5 EACH		NB	20.00	100.00	19.70	98.50
161	60831	Pick, railroad, Razerback, Ames 99251257	5 EACH		NB	21.90	109.50	22.36	111.80
162	60906	Pitchfork, Ensilage, 10 tine, 30" handle, Ames 1829500	10 EACH		NB	38.25	382.50	42.14	421.40
163	60903	Pitchfork, Regular, 6 Tine Manure, with 48-1/2IN Handle, UFH-74124	80 EACH		NB	20.95	1,676.00	44.34	3,547.20
164	60873	Pliers, 10", 7 Positions, 2" Jaw Capacity, Rockriver 2112083	35 EACH		NB	7.65	267.75	10.72	375.20
165	60867	Pliers, diagonal, 7", Rockriver 2112075	15 EACH		NB	6.98	104.70	9.30	139.50
166	60879	Pliers, lineman, bonded vinyl grips, 8-1/2", Rockriver 2112077	10 EACH		NB	8.60	86.00	8.16	81.60
167	60861	Pliers, long nose, tapered jaws, side cutting, 6", Rockriver 2112078	15 EACH		NB	5.60	84.00	7.90	118.50
168	60868	Pliers, multi-tool, w/holster, Gerber 22-41471, 0268507	60 EACH		NB	36.60	2,196.00	26.75	1,605.00
169	60864	Pliers, slip joint, 6", Olympia, 10-006, 6/PK, Rockriver 2112080	5 EACH		NB	4.30	21.50	5.53	27.65
170	60876	Pliers, slip joint, bonded vinyl grip, 10", Irwin 0267617	5 EACH		NB	7.54	37.70	6.19	30.95
171	60870	Pliers, slip joint, bonded vinyl grip, 8", Rockriver 2112081	15 EACH		NB	5.50	82.50	6.41	96.15
172	60888	Pliers, Vise Grip, 10", Irwin 03854800011	20 EACH		NB	11.75	235.00	9.30	186.00
173	60885	Pliers, vise grip, 7", Rockriver 2161701	10 EACH		NB	11.60	116.00	6.48	64.80
174	60841	Post Hole Digger, Union 78-002	10 EACH		NB	27.60	276.00	29.88	298.80
175	60748	Probe, utility, alloy steel, 60" with shaft and tapered edge, T&T Tools, Mighty Probe, MPA 60	50 EACH		NB	22.15	1,107.50	81.36	4,068.00
176	61374	Propane Fuel, Cylinder, 14 OZ, LP1759	1 EACH		NB	4.80	4.80	5.95	5.95
177	60894	Propane, Torch Kit, Includes Torch and Cylinder, Bernzomatic UL100, 368374, 12611-01184	1 EACH		NB	63.40	63.40	15.85	15.85
178	61161	Pump, Barrel, Heavy Duty, Crank Type, Tuthill, SD62	1 EACH		NB	64.40	64.40	49.04	49.04
179	60921	Rake, Asphalt, KRAFT GG870	5 EACH		NB	57.00	285.00	43.73	218.65
180	60807	Rake, Asphalt, Lute, AMES 63133	1 EACH		NB	38.50	38.50	57.38	57.38
181	60918	Rake, Garden, Forged Bow, 16" Head, 60" Handle, Ames 1886300	70 EACH		NB	20.80	1,456.00	22.89	1,602.30
182	60915	Rake, lawn, Ames 1923700	215 EACH		NB	15.60	3,354.00	15.36	3,302.40
183	60912	Rake, Road, Hvy Duty, 16T, 66" handle, Union 63111	30 EACH		NB	37.10	1,113.00	26.80	804.00
184	58212	Rebar, steel, 1/2" x 20', O'Neal 0999867	155 EACH		NB	7.80	1,209.00	7.44	1,153.20
185	58218	Rebar, Steel, 3/4" x 20', O'Neal 0999865	5 EACH		NB	13.30	66.50	20.13	100.65
186	58215	Rebar, steel, 5/8" x 20', O'Neal 0999866	675 EACH		NB	12.60	8,505.00	15.38	10,381.50
187	58227	Rod, Steel, 3/4" x 20", Nucor	10 EACH		NB	36.80	368.00		NB
188	58812	Rope, manilla, twisted lay, 1/2", Bevis Rope 45594	25 FOOT		NB	0.15	3.75	0.23	5.75

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
Procurement and Supply Management

Line	Stock No.	Description	UOM EAU	Merit Fasteners Corporation		Mine & Mill Supply Company		Fastenal Company	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
189	58845	Rope, nylon, twisted lay, 1/4",Rope, nylon, twisted lay, 1/4", Bevis Rope 0589969	1 FOOT		NB	0.07	0.07	0.06	0.06
190	58842	Rope, nylon, twisted lay, 3/16", Bevis Rope 0589987	1000 FOOT		NB	0.05	50.00	0.04	40.00
191	58824	Rope, Nylon, twisted lay, 3/8", Bevis Rope 0589948	975 FOOT		NB	0.14	136.50	0.10	97.50
192	58848	Rope, Nylon, Twisted Lay, 5/16", Bevis Rope NTR10600R	50 FOOT		NB	0.07	3.50	0.10	5.00
193	58818	Rope, polypropylene, twisted lay, 1/4", Bevis Rope 0589965	300 FOOT		NB	0.03	9.00	0.05	15.00
194	58851	Rope, Yellow, Twisted Poly, 3/8" x 600', General Work Prod, 2100	1800 FOOT		NB	0.07	126.00	0.05	90.00
195	60933	Rule, Wood, Folding, 6', Apex 0210051	5 EACH		NB	11.30	56.50	12.02	60.10
196	60942	Saw, Hand, PVC/ABS Plastic Pipe Cutting, 18IN, LENOX - 20980-HSF-180	25 EACH		NB	17.75	443.75	14.98	374.50
197	61182	Saw, Pruning, 14" Blade, Nicholson 647-3359	20 EACH		NB	18.50	370.00	15.16	303.20
198	59373	Scraper, Floor, 4" Blade, M-D Building, 48114	10 EACH		NB	7.50	75.00	20.89	208.90
199	60255	Screw, Drywall, Steel, Phillips, 1- 1/4" Long, Bugle Head, Black Phosphate, #6, (.168 Diameter) , 1 LB Box, Intercorp 32182	5 PACKAGE	1.65	8.25	2.70	13.50	1.69	8.45
200	60258	Screw, Drywall, Steel, Phillips, 1- 5/8" Long, Bugle Head, Black Phosphate, #6, (.168 Diameter) , 1 LB Box, Intercorp 32183	10 PACKAGE	1.90	19.00	2.70	27.00	2.13	21.30
201	60264	Screw, Drywall, Steel, Phillips, 2 1/2" Long, Bugle Head, Black Phosphate, #6, (.168 Diameter) , 1 LB Box, Intercorp 32187	15 PACKAGE	1.90	28.50	0.01	0.15	1.93	28.95
202	60261	Screw, Drywall, Steel, Phillips, 2" Long, Bugle Head, Black Phosphate, #6, (.138 Diameter) , 1 LB Box, National Nail 908-6406	20 PACKAGE	1.80	36.00	2.70	54.00	2.56	51.20
203	60948	Screwdriver, 10" Blade, 3/16" Flat Tip, 81383	30 EACH		NB	5.54	166.20	5.70	171.00
204	61278	Screwdriver, 1-1/2" Blade, 1/4" Flat Tip, 81944	5 EACH		NB	2.36	11.80	2.16	10.80
205	61275	Screwdriver, 3" Blade, 3/16" Flat Tip, 81359	15 EACH		NB	2.15	32.25	2.16	32.40
206	61263	Screwdriver, Phillips, 3" Blade Length with #1 Point, 81395	15 EACH		NB	2.50	37.50	2.53	37.95
207	61266	Screwdriver, Phillips, 4" Blade Length with #2 point, 81593	20 EACH		NB	2.82	56.40	2.90	58.00
208	60963	Screwdriver, Phillips, 6" Blade Length with #3 point, 81770	15 EACH		NB	3.95	59.25	4.06	60.90
209	61269	Screwdriver, Phillips, Alloy Steel Shank, Plastic Handle, 8" Blade, #4 point	5 EACH		NB	6.60	33.00	6.58	32.90
210	60972	Screwdriver, Standard Tip, Alloy Steel Shank, Plastic Handle, 10" blade, 3/8" tip, 81893	65 EACH		NB	10.66	692.90	10.97	713.05
211	60966	Screwdriver, Standard Tip, Alloy Steel Shank, Plastic Handle, 4" Blade, 1/4" Tip, 81560	15 EACH		NB	2.90	43.50	2.73	40.95
212	60969	Screwdriver, Standard, 6" Blade Length with 5/16" tip, 81758	20 EACH		NB	4.04	80.80	4.07	81.40
213	61272	Screwdriver, Standard, 8" Blade Length with 3/8", 81887	20 EACH		NB	6.48	129.60	6.62	132.40
214	60900	Shears, Bypass Pruner, 8 1/2", Heat Treated, Stainless Steel Blade, Heavy Duty Aluminum Handles, Kenyon 41407	65 EACH		NB	26.21	1,703.65	19.36	1,258.40
215	61185	Shears, Hedge, 8" Blades, Wood Handle, 41421 Kenyon WP-3220	10 EACH		NB	6.70	67.00	14.86	148.60
216	61008	Shears, Lopping, 29 in., Seymour 41411	90 EACH		NB	20.40	1,836.00	23.98	2,158.20
217	60901	Sheath, Leather, Kenyon 41055	20 EACH		NB	5.90	118.00		NB
218	58245	Sheet, expanded steel 4' x 8'	1 EACH		NB	51.00	51.00		NB
219	60987	Shovel, Aluminum Scoop, Ames/True Temper 1681400	30 EACH		NB	23.80	714.00	25.68	770.40
220	60984	Shovel, floral, ditch, 36" handle, Ames 1940100	25 EACH		NB	24.30	607.50	26.18	654.50

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
Procurement and Supply Management

Line	Stock No.	Description	UOM EAU	Merit Fasteners Corporation		Mine & Mill Supply Company		Fastenal Company	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
221	60978	Shovel, Round Point, with 48" Fiberglass Handle, 0204516	125 EACH		NB	18.40	2,300.00	11.69	1,461.25
222	60985	Shovel, round point, wood handle, Ames BMDLR	100 EACH		NB	22.40	2,240.00	22.96	2,296.00
223	60981	Shovel, Square Point, 48" Fiberglass Handle, 0204515	135 EACH		NB	16.90	2,281.50	12.07	1,629.45
224	60986	Shovel, Square point, wood handle, Ames BMDLS	80 EACH		NB	22.40	1,792.00	22.96	1,836.80
225	60982	Shovel, trenching, Union 47-035	15 EACH		NB	16.40	246.00	17.68	265.20
226	61065	Snips, Cushioned, Non-Slip Handle, Straight Cut, Serrated Aviation Snips, 0227427	1 EACH		NB	13.80	13.80	8.73	8.73
227	59751	Soap, 2L, Heavy Duty Hand Cleaner, Fits One-Pump Dispenser, Kresto, spfl3594, 0619544 (no substitutes)	90 EACH		NB	0.01	0.90	19.51	1,755.90
228	61510	Socket, 1/2" set w/ case, Apex Tool Group 0223628	5 SET		NB	90.20	451.00	60.38	301.90
229	61511	Socket, 3/8" set w/ case, Apex Tool Group 0238769	10 SET		NB	216.00	2,160.00	147.50	1,475.00
230	61383	Socket, deep, 1"-1/2" drive impact, Apex Tool Group 0223408	1 EACH		NB	7.36	7.36	4.88	4.88
231	61497	Socket, deep, 1/2"-1/2" drive impact, Apex Tool Group 0223400	1 EACH		NB	5.48	5.48	3.14	3.14
232	61530	Socket, deep, 1/2"-3/8" drive impact, Apex Tool Group 0223315	1 EACH		NB	3.20	3.20	1.36	1.36
233	61416	Socket, deep, 11/16"-1/2" drive impact, Apex Tool Group 0223403	1 EACH		NB	5.80	5.80	3.20	3.20
234	61422	Socket, deep, 1-1/16"-1/2" drive impact, Apex Tool Group 0223409	5 EACH		NB	7.66	38.30	5.48	27.40
235	61536	Socket, deep, 11/16"-3/8" drive impact, Apex Tool Group 0223339	1 EACH		NB	3.75	3.75	2.31	2.31
236	61424	Socket, Deep, 1-1/4"-1/2" Drive Impact, Apex Tool Group 0223412	5 EACH		NB	9.32	46.60	6.43	32.15
237	61494	Socket, deep, 13/16" - 1/2" drive impact, Apex Tool Group 0223405	1 EACH		NB	6.10	6.10	3.65	3.65
238	61419	Socket, deep, 15/16"-1/2" drive impact, Gearwrench 84555	1 EACH		NB	7.04	7.04	4.79	4.79
239	61377	Socket, deep, 3/4" -1/2" drive impact, Rockriver 2112273	10 EACH		NB	6.10	61.00	3.21	32.10
240	61521	Socket, deep, 3/4"-3/8" drive impact, Apex Tool Group 0223340	5 EACH		NB	2.85	14.25	2.41	12.05
241	61518	Socket, deep, 3/8"-3/8" drive impact, Apex Tool Group 0223334	15 EACH		NB	2.90	43.50	1.80	27.00
242	61410	Socket, deep, 5/8"-1/2" drive impact, Apex Tool Group 0223402	5 EACH		NB	5.48	27.40	3.33	16.65
243	61380	Socket, deep, 7/8"-1/2" drive impact, Apex Tool Group 0223406	10 EACH		NB	7.04	70.40	3.68	36.80
244	61488	Socket, deep, 9/16" - 1/2" drive impact, Apex Tool Group 0223401	5 EACH		NB	5.44	27.20	3.18	15.90
245	61542	Socket, extension bar, 10"-3/8" drive, Apex Tool Group 0223574	1 EACH		NB	6.00	6.00	4.86	4.86
246	61512	Socket, extension bar, 5" - 1/2" drive, Gearwrench 0227550	5 EACH		NB	15.48	77.40	7.15	35.75
247	61513	Socket, set w/ wrenches, Crescent 0209686	15 SET		NB	122.70	1,840.50	101.38	1,520.70
248	59626	Spigot, Replacement, Cooler, GOT-FG2B95T8WHT	15 EACH		NB	7.25	108.75	8.23	123.45
249	60996	Sprayer, garden, 2 GA, 28" hose with poly shut off, Chapin 26020	50 EACH		NB	20.80	1,040.00	27.48	1,374.00
250	60997	Sprayer, Garden, Polyethylene, Backpack, Chapin 61800	50 EACH		NB	75.80	3,790.00	69.46	3,473.00
251	60924	Sprayer, Metal, 3-1/2 Gal, CHA-1949	1 EACH		NB	139.60	139.60	102.08	102.08
252	61017	Square, combination, 12", Empire 230	1 EACH		NB	10.60	10.60	9.12	9.12

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
Procurement and Supply Management

Line	Stock No.	Description	UOM EAU	Merit Fasteners Corporation		Mine & Mill Supply Company		Fastenal Company	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
253	59112	Strap, Molded Rubber, Tie Down, 40" - 55", Equiprite 2907-1063	475 EACH						
254	61062	Tamper soil, 8" x 8", Ames 1133400 or Approved Equal	5 EACH			1.20	570.00	1.36	646.00
255	58944	Tape, Duct, 48mm x 50m, 6 Mil, Silver Talon (TM), 0617068	480 ROLL			24.30	121.50	24.82	124.10
256	58926	Tape, Electrical, Rubber, 3/4" x 15', Black, 0701506	20 ROLL			3.90	1,872.00	3.83	1,838.40
257	63450	Tape, Flagging, 1" x 200', Glo-Orange Fluorescent, Plastic, 1116-77-002	210 ROLL			7.75	155.00	5.94	118.80
258	58932	Tape, Masking, 18mm x 55m, Synthetic Rubber Adhesive, Utility Grade, 0615928	1 ROLL			1.20	252.00	0.94	197.40
259	58935	Tape, Masking, 24mm x 55m, 3M (TM), 0617261	25 ROLL	1.80	45.00	1.10	1.10	0.75	0.75
260	58938	Tape, Masking, 36mm x 55m, Synthetic Rubber Adhesive, 0615930	10 ROLL	1.99	19.90	1.20	30.00	1.35	33.75
261	58941	Tape, Masking, 48mm x 55m, 3M (TM), 0617263	5 ROLL	2.95	14.75	2.40	24.00	1.57	15.70
262	61056	Tape, Measuring, Steel, Closed Case, 3/8IN x 100FT, 1116-6699	5 EACH	12.05	60.25	2.55	12.75	2.64	13.20
263	61059	Tape, Measuring, Steel, PowerTape, Belt Clip, 1IN x 25FT, Stanley 33-425, 208304	190 EACH	17.50	3,325.00	13.80	69.00	19.86	99.30
264	59118	Tarpaulin, 12FT x 16FT Polyethylene, Water Proof, Rope Sewn in Edges, Grommets, Rockriver 1038840	20 EACH			12.60	2,394.00	12.86	2,443.40
265	58950	Tie, bar, wire, 8", 16 gauge, 4000 EA/BD, BLS 8" , American Wire	5 BUNDLE			9.80	196.00	10.49	209.80
266	61953	Ties, wire/cable, nylon, standard 10", Powerphase 63127	240 PACKAGE	2.65	636.00	11.00	55.00	82.98	414.90
267	64659	Tile, Dome Red Replaceable, 24in Radius, B-RED, 24RADREPBR	15 EACH			3.50	840.00	2.67	640.80
268	64650	Tile, Dome Red Replaceable, 24X48 Cast Rep, B-RED, 2448NV8REPBR	100 EACH			0.01	0.15	97.02	1,455.30
269	60660	Tool box, 7" x 8" x 19", Stanley 019151M	20 EACH			0.01	1.00	98.28	9,828.00
270	61074	Trowel, 16" x 4", Marshalltown 18344	25 EACH			15.20	304.00	14.76	295.20
271	61071	Trowel, brick, large, Harrington, J5, Marshalltown 16196	1 EACH			8.70	217.50	10.22	255.50
272	61080	Trowel, brick, small, Harrington, J3, Marshalltown 16125	1 EACH			4.60	4.60	4.84	4.84
273	58833	Twine, nylon, #18, 275' roll, Bevis Rope 0589976	45 ROLL			2.00	2.00	2.75	2.75
274	58263	Visqueen, Black, 20' x 100', Carlisle B0620 or Approved Equal	20 ROLL			2.10	94.50	4.29	193.05
275	58266	Visqueen, Black, 40' x 100', 6 Mil, Plastic Construction Film, 13127-00201	45 ROLL			83.40	1,668.00	87.60	1,752.00
276	56563	Wheelbarrow, Assembled, Dual Wheel, 10 CU FT Tray, Ames RP810	5 EACH			209.60	9,432.00	160.60	7,227.00
277	59757	Wipes, Waterless, Kresto, Kwik-Wipes, Bucket, 130 Count, 12611-01162	1 EACH			131.95	659.75	134.42	672.10
278	61110	Wrench, adjustable, 10IN, Rockriver 2112087	15 EACH			0.01	0.01	22.36	22.36
279	61113	Wrench, Adjustable, 12IN, Irwin 0206167	20 EACH			5.40	81.00	12.04	180.60
280	61107	Wrench, Adjustable, 8IN , Apex Tool Group 0228770	30 EACH			15.80	316.00	15.61	312.20
281	61125	Wrench, Allen Hex, 18 pc Set, .028" to 5/8", Metal Indexed Box, Apex Tool Group 82565	5 SET			5.40	162.00	14.67	440.10
282	61092	Wrench, Combination, 12 point, 1/2IN, Rockriver 2112099	5 EACH			0.01	0.05	22.20	111.00
283	61152	Wrench, Combination, 12 Point, 11/16IN, Rockriver 2112105	1 EACH			5.00	25.00	3.91	19.55
284	61095	Wrench, Combination, 12 Point, 3/4IN, Rockriver 2112101	5 EACH			6.30	6.30	5.38	5.38
285	61134	Wrench, Combination, 12 point, 7/16IN, Rockriver 2112098	1 EACH			7.38	36.90	3.15	15.75
286	61140	Wrench, combination, 12 point, 9/16IN, Rockriver 2112100	5 EACH			4.75	4.75	3.71	3.71
						5.45	27.25	2.72	13.60

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
Procurement and Supply Management

Line	Stock No.	Description	UOM EAU	Merit Fasteners Corporation		Mine & Mill Supply Company		Fastenal Company	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
287	61230	Wrench, Open End, 1/2IN x 9/16IN, Apex Tool Group 0223676	1 EACH		NB	6.20	6.20	4.01	4.01
288	61221	Wrench, Open End, 1/4IN x 5/16IN, Apex Tool Group 0223674	1 EACH		NB	4.72	4.72	2.84	2.84
289	61239	Wrench, Open End, 15/16IN x 1IN, Apex Tool Group 0223534	10 EACH		NB	33.80	338.00	6.25	62.50
290	61236	Wrench, Open End, 3/4IN x 7/8IN, Apex Tool Group 0241249	1 EACH		NB	21.35	21.35	6.39	6.39
291	61227	Wrench, Open End, 3/8IN x 7/16IN, Apex Tool Group 0223675	1 EACH		NB	5.15	5.15	3.34	3.34
292	61224	Wrench, Open End, 5/16IN x 3/8IN, Apex Tool Group 0241242	1 EACH		NB	10.18	10.18	6.01	6.01
293	61233	Wrench, Open End, 5/8IN x 3/4IN, Apex Tool Group 0241247	1 EACH		NB	7.95	7.95	9.50	9.50
294	60846	Wrench, Pipe, Heavy Duty, Replaceable Jaws, 14IN Length, 2IN Capacity, Rockriver 0266314	10 EACH		NB	9.65	96.50	18.15	181.50
295	60849	Wrench, pipe, heavy duty, replaceable jaws, 18IN length, 2-1/2IN capacity, Rockriver 0266315	10 EACH		NB	12.88	128.80	29.28	292.80
296	60852	Wrench, pipe, heavy duty, replaceable jaws, 24IN length, 3IN capacity, Rockriver 0266316	10 EACH		NB	18.32	183.20	43.17	431.70
297	60927	Wrench, ratchet, 1/2IN drive, Rockriver 2112423	30 EACH		NB	25.95	778.50	17.07	512.10
298	61203	Wrench, ratchet, 3/8IN drive, Rockriver 2112421	40 EACH		NB	20.90	836.00	12.60	504.00
299	61002	Wrench, Strap, Strong Woven Nylon, Polyurethane-Coated, Rigid 5228-31360	1 EACH		NB	74.70	74.70	73.21	73.21
				Subtotal:			\$170,948.80		\$175,774.75
				2%10, Net 30 Discount:		895.62	3,418.98		0
				Grand Total:		\$43,885.58	\$167,529.82		\$175,774.75